RESOLUTION #11-2014

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board approved the completion of a compensation study by Carlson Dettman, and

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee will be recommending a compensation plan for all General Municipal employees at the February County Board meeting; and

WHEREAS, in order to maintain a fair implementation of the new compensation plan, the LRES Committee is recommending that all wage adjustments/increases be frozen until the County Board acts on the proposed compensation plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that all wage adjustments/increases be frozen for General Municipal employees until the County Board takes action on the Carlson Dettman Compensation Plan.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 M	ajority = ¾ Majority =
The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,	adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date:
Approved by the Labor Relations Employee 2014.	e Services Committee this 15 th day of January,
Consent Agenda Item:YESx	NO NO
Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor
	Supervisor
	Supervisor
	Supervisor
	Supervisor
Ayes	

Nays	
Absent	
Abstain	
Adopted	
by the County Board of Supervisors	this day , 2013.
Defeated	
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair